#### 508326133 01/10/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8373326

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NIPPON SHOKUBAI CO., LTD.	12/26/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TEIKOKU SEIYAKU CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	567, SANBONMATSU, HIGASHIKAGAWA-SHI	
City:	KAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	769-2695	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11077069

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)721-8250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-721-8200

Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2018-0369A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANN LEVEILLE
SIGNATURE:	/Ann Leveille/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 066080 FRAME: 0614 508326133

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: NIPPON SHOKUBAI CO., LTD.,

1-1, KORAIBASHI 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI

OSAKA, JAPAN 541-0043

to whom an Assignment was Recorded on March 29, 2018, at Reel 045385, Frame 0473, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: TEIKOKU SEIYAKU CO., LTD.,

567, SANBONMATSU, HIGASHIKAGAWA-SHI

KAGAWA, JAPAN 769-2695

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: <u>ADHESIVE POLYMER AND MEDICAL ADHESIVE PATCH</u>, and which is found in <u>U.S. Patent No. 11,077,069</u>, issued <u>August 3, 2021</u>.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any post-grant proceeding which may occur in connection with this patent or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such post-grant proceeding.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements, which includes the right to claim priority and the right to be granted a patent in any PCT Contracting State.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Wenderoth Lind & Ponack, L.L.P., the power to insert on this document any further identification which may be necessary or desirable.

Masarh: Jastake
Signature of ASSIGNOR

Masashi Yukitake

(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)

Authorized Signing Officer

<u>General Manager of Intellectual Property Center</u>

Title

Date: December 26, 2023

PATENT REEL: 066080 FRAME: 0615

RECORDED: 01/10/2024